

IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE,
K.R.NAGAR

O.S. NO. 104/2025

Plaintiffs : Smt. Rachana

V/S

Defendants : Smt. Lakshamma and others

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiff proves that, she is the absolute owner of the suit schedule property by virtue of Registered Gift Deed dated 09.06.2022 ?
2. Whether the plaintiff proves that, she is in lawful possession and enjoyment of the suit schedule properties as on the date of filing of the suit ?
3. Whether the plaintiff proves that, the defendants caused interference to the plaintiff peaceful possession and enjoyment of schedule properties ?
4. Whether the plaintiff is entitled the relief of declaration and permanent injunction as sought for in the plaint ?
5. What order or decree?

Dated this the 24th day of February, 2026.

(Aravindra B.C.)
Senior Civil Judge & JMFC,
K.R.Nagar.